Technical data
Supply pressure:	 40 to 175 psig
	 (see torque chart)
Supply medium:	 Air or any gas compatible
with materials of
construction
Temperature rating

Biffi Morin A series actuators
Also available
How to order
1.	D ouble acting (symmetrical yoke) example:
	 Air supply: 5.5 barg
	 Break/end torque: 2610 Nm
	 A-210M-D000
	 A	 Series
	 210	 Model number
	 M	 Metric mounting threads
	 D	D ouble acting
	 000	 No spring
2.	 Spring return (symmetrical yoke) example:
	 Air supply: 5.5 barg
	 End torque: 914 Nm
	 A-210M-S080
	 A	 Series
	 210	 Model number
	 M	 Metric mounting threads
	 S	 Spring return
	 080	 Spring set code
3.	D ouble acting (canted yoke) example:
	 Air supply: 5.5 barg
	 Break (CCW) torque: 3524 Nm
	 End (CW) torque: 3393 Nm
	 A-210MC-D000
	 A	 Series
	 210	 Model number
	 M	 Metric mounting threads
	 C	 Canted yoke
	 D	D ouble acting
	 000	 No spring
4.	 For all spring return models:
	 • �Use required torque to determine spring
set code (see torque chart).